Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Customer Service Window Randolph/Building 401 Dulany Street Alexandria, VA 22314



Atty. Docket No.: 36731-000107/US/DVA Page 1 of 1

10/27/10

RECORDATION F

10-29-2010	

To the Honorable Commissi-Please record the attached or. 103610286 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name: Medicus Engineering ApS Medicus Engineering ApS Street Address: c/o JC c/o Østjysk Inovation A/S Gustav Weids Vej 10 Skovbrynet 32 Århus C, Denmark, DK-8000 City: Aarhus C Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Postal Code: DK-8000 ☐ YES 🖾 NO Country: Denmark 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Security Agreement Assignment ☐ Merger Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? \(\subseteq \text{YES} \subseteq \text{NO} \) Other: Execution Date: October 27, 2010 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No(s). 9. Patent No.(s). 12/923,015 Additional numbers attached?

YES

NO 6. Total No. of applications/patents involved: One (1) Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00 Name: HARNESS, DICKEY & PIERCE, P.L.C. M Enclosed Street Address: P.O. BOX 8910 Authorized to be charged to deposit account, if no fee attached. ZIP: 20195 City: **RESTON** State: VA Deposit account number: 08-0750 Country: USA (Attach triplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. October 27, 2010 John A. Castellano,/35,094 10/29/2010 ANULLINS 00000015 12923015 Signature Name of Person Signing/Reg. No. 40.00 OP 01 FC:8021 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2 JAC/CDW:ljs

1032439.1

PATENT REEL: 025226 FRAME: 0613 On October 27, 2010, the address of the Assignee, Medicus Engineering ApS, has changed

From:

c/o Østjysk Inovation A/S Gustav Weids Vej 10 DK-8000 Århus C Denmark

> To: c/o JC Skovbrynet 32 DK-8000 Aarhus C Denmark

Application No. 12/923,015

Applicant: Jesper FLEISCHER et al.

Filed: August 30, 2010

Attorney Docket No.: 36731-000107/US/DVA

RECORDED: 10/27/2010

1032429.1

PATENT REEL: 025226 FRAME: 0614